RIVER VALLEY METRO MASS TRANSIT DISTRICT KANKAKEE COUNTY, ILLINOIS NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The River Valley Mass Transit District will receive sealed bids for the following improvements at the Metro Centre, until 1:00 P.M. on July 18, 2024.

Service Coordination Analysis

Proposals will be read at the Metro Centre, 1137 E. 5000N Road, Bourbonnais, IL at 1:00 P.M. July 18, 2024. As-read bid results shall be made publicly available. No bid shall be withdrawn after the opening of the proposals without the consent of Board or Directors for a period of forty-five days after the scheduled time of closing bids.

All proposals shall be sealed in an envelope, addressed to the River Valley Metro Mass Transit District. The name and address of the bidder and the name of the project shall also appear on the outside of the envelope. Proposals must be submitted on the original forms provided by the District. The Contract Documents, including specifications, are on file at the office of the District, and may be obtained from the District Office at 1137 E. 5000N Road, Bourbonnais, IL 60914 or online at www.rivervalleymetro.com.

The right is reserved to accept any bid or any part thereof or to reject any and all bids, to waive technicalities, Acceptance of any bid is subject to concurrence by the Illinois Department of Transportation (and the United States Department of Transportation.) The right is also reserved to postpone the bid opening, or to advertise for new proposals, if in the judgment of the Board of Directors their best interests will be promoted thereby.

Any contract resulting from these bids is subject to financial assistance contracts between River Valley Metro Mass Transit District and the Illinois Department of Transportation.

Contractor will be required to comply with all applicable Equal Employment Opportunity laws and regulations.

Contractor must ensure that employees and applicants for employment are not discriminated against because of their race, color, religion, sex, or national origin.

Board of Directors River Valley Metro Mass Transit District